Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Berg, Joshua George

Bettis, Adam Taylor Nakusiim

Blihovde, Grant Steven

Burtis, Jennifer Lynn

Carmona, Miguel Angel

Cupp, Peter Richard

Dohm, Brittany Anne

Eiler, Justin Aron

Flink, Kim Marie

Freerksen, Sean Michael

Gatten, Chad Ray

Hamm, Shena Pearl

Hansen, Ryan Lee

Hanson, Brent Dean

Harrison, Roger Donald

Hase, Cody Lee

Herrera Montoya, Jonathan Ricardo

Gender

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

1974
1998
1993
1986

1999
1983

1998
1990

1959

1984
1972
1988
1987
1980
1953

1993
1997

48
24
29
35

23
38

23
87

63

38
49
34
35
41
68

29
24

Date In

8/16/2022
8/18/2022
8/17/2022
8/20/2022

8/21/2022
8/23/2022

8/16/2022
8/22/2022

8/19/2022

8/17/2022
8/17/2022
8/20/2022
8/22/2022
8/20/2022
8/16/2022

8/16/2022
8/22/2022

Release
Date

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

WARRANT OFFENSE
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
WARRANT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH
OFFENSE

HOMICIDE BY VEH USE-CONTROL SUBSTANCE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Kesller, Vincent James Male 1963 59 8/22/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Mattila, Levi Skyler Male 2000 21 8/16/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Montano, Heather Marie Female 1979 42 8/20/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

Mortensen, Gregory Alen Male 1984 37 8/16/2022 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Myhro, Joshua Jon Male 1980 42 8/19/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Petersen, Matthew Eugene Male 1981 41 8/18/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Pitzen, Luke Matthew Male 1977 45 8/22/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

Sager, Zachary Lee Male 1998 24 8/18/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

Seeger, Amy Sue Female 1984 38 8/16/2022 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER
VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

Swanson, Andrew Lester Male 1983 38 8/17/2022 10/16/2022  FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
WARRANT OFFENSE

Wahlstrom, Jeremy Richard Male 1984 38 8/21/2022 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Wahlstrom, Tyler James Male 1986 36 8/19/2022 8/23/2022 OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

Wallace, Brice Allen Male 1987 34 8/20/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
WARRANT OFFENSE

Wallace, Brice Allen Male 1987 34 8/17/2022 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 31
Female: 6
Male: 25



